



**AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE AGREEMENT WITH
NORMA NELSON FOR
CONSULTING SERVICES – PART TIME BUYER**

This Amendment is entered into this ___ day of _____, 2015, by and between the City of Milpitas, a municipal corporation of the State of California (hereafter referred to as "CITY") and **Norma Nelson**, an individual, (hereafter referred to as "CONSULTANT").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an agreement on August 6, 2014 for Consulting Services – Part Time Buyer in the amount of Nineteen Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty-Five dollars (\$19,965.00) for the period August 6, 2014 to December 5, 2014 (“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the parties entered into Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement on December 2, 2014 to extend the term of the Agreement from December 6, 2014 to February 27, 2015 and increase the amount of compensation to the CONSULTANT by Fourteen Thousand Three Hundred dollars (\$14,300.00) for a total compensation amount of Thirty-Four Thousand Two Hundred and Sixty-Five dollars (\$34,265.00) for all services provide under the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to amend the Agreement to extend the term of the Agreement from February 27, 2015 to June 30 2015 and increase the amount of compensation to the CONSULTANT by an additional Fourteen Thousand Three Hundred dollars (\$14,300.00) for additional work not considered in the original Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions herein contained, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. The Agreement is extended through June 30, 2015.
2. For the period from February 27, 2015 to June 30, 2015, the City agrees to pay CONTRACTOR an amount not-to-exceed of Nineteen Thousand Eight hundred dollars (\$19,800.00) for a total contract amount not-to-exceed of Fifty-Four Thousand and Sixty-Five dollars (\$54,065.00) for all services provided under the Agreement.
2. All other provisions of the amended Agreement not amended by this Amendment No. 2 shall remain in full force and effect.

This Amendment is executed as of the date written above.

APPROVED BY:

CITY OF MILPITAS

CONSULTANT

Thomas C. Williams, City Manager

Norma Nelson, Buyer

Approved As To Form:

Approved As To Content:

Michael J. Ogaz, City Attorney

Chris Schroeder, Purchasing Agent